

20-03-2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

(Script Code: 522091)

Subject: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - New International Securities Identification Number ('ISIN') Number.</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in continuation to our intimation dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 regarding allotment and Activation of ISIN **INE890G01021** for Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares by Central Depository Services (India) Limited we wish to further inform you that the same was activated by National Securities Depository Limited.

In this regard please be informed that the Sub-Division of Equity Shares will take effect under the new ISIN i.e. INE890G01021.

Kindly take the above information on record in terms of Regulation 30, Regulation 42 and any other applicable regulation of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of United Van Der Horst Limited.

Sameer Sopan Shinde

Company Secretary & Compliance officer



CIN No.: L99999MH1987PLC044151

## **National Securities Depository Limited**



NSDL/II/ARM/JNG/4029/2023

March 20, 2024

The Company Secretary, UNITED VAN DER HORST LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Activation of ISIN** 

We refer to your letter on the above subject and wish to inform you that the ISIN is activated as per details given below: -

Company Name	UNITED VAN DER HORST LIMITED
ISIN	INE890G01021
Security Type	FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES RS.5/- AFTER SUB DIVISION
Registrar ID	IN200094
Registrar Name	LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Yours faithfully,

**Rakesh Mehta Vice President**